504226729 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE STATEMENT HAS A MISSING WORD previously recorded on Reel 041233 Frame 0515. Assignor(s) hereby confirms theWERE LEGALLY FORECLOSED ON BASED UPON THE APPLICABLE _S_T_A_T_E LAW ON JANUARY 3, 2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS INK CORPORATION	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGAGELOGIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	34 E. MAIN STREET, SUITE 392
City:	SMITHTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7599983
Patent Number:	7908342
Patent Number:	8793336
Patent Number:	8825801
Application Number:	14324698
Patent Number:	9032039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-363-1700

Email: rbaker@newenglandip.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD BAKER
Address Line 1: 291 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A BAKER, JR	
SIGNATURE:	/RABaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

PATENT 504226729 REEL: 041711 FRAME: 0094

Total Attachments: 1

source=STATEMENT-CORRECTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041711 FRAME: 0095

STATEMENT

I, David Harper, submit under penalty of perjury that U.S. Patent Nos. 7,599,983, 7,908,342, 8,793,336, 8,825,801, 9,032,039 and other patents pending namely Application number 14324698 (Publication number 20140325369) were legally foreclosed on based upon the applicable state law on January 3, 2017.

ENGAGELOGIC CORPORATION

By:

David W. Harper

President

January 3, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041711 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 02/14/2017